
PLAYOFF HISTORY

PLAYOFF LEADERS

FLORIDA
Appearances: 25

TROIS-RIVIÈRES
Appearances: 3

FLORIDA TROIS-RIVIÈRES

FLORIDA TROIS-RIVIÈRES

* Florida is appearing in the Conference Finals for 10th time in team history and for the sixth time in the last seven 
postseasons.
* Trois-Rivières won North Division title for the first team in team history and is making its first-ever appearance in the
Conferenence Finals.
* Everblades’ head coach Brad Ralph is ECHL all-time leader in postseason games coached (168) and wins (105).
* Lions’ head coach Ron Choules is 76-49-16 in the regular season and 14-8 in the Kelly Cup Playoffs

SCHEDULE ALL-TIME RESULTS
Trois-Rivières wins series 4-2

May 17
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1 at Florida 0

May 18
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 2 at Florida 1

May 21
FLORIDA 4 at Trois-Rivières 2

May 23
FLORIDA 4 at Trois-Rivières 0

May 24
Florida 1 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3

May 27
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6 at Florida 0

RECORD

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

SCORING FIRST

LEADING AFTER 1ST 

LEADING AFTER 2ND 

TIED AFTER 1ST

TIED AFTER 2ND 

TRAILING AFTER 1ST 

TRAILING  AFTER 2ND 

ONE-GOAL GAMES 

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

SHORTHANDED GF

SHORTHANDED GA

PENALTY MINUTES

OUTSHOOTING 
OPPONENT

OVERALL           2025 OVERALL 2025

OVERALL    PLAYOFFS OVERALL    PLAYOFFS

174-119 10-5

40-22 4-0

17-12 12-4

2-0 2-0

Beaucage/Beauregard - 8

X. Cormier - 11

Beaucage - 13

McLeod - 13

Beaucage/Beauregard - 2

Ducharme/Nijhoff - 1

Beaucage/Ducharme - 2

Cavallin, 10-4, 1.68 GAA

PLAYOFF RECORD

OVERTIME GAMES

GOALS

ASSISTS

POINTS

+/-

PP GOALS

SH GOALS

GW GOALS

45-19-8

24-6-6

21-13-2

34-8-6

25-6-4

34-1-5

14-6-3

6-3-2

6-7-1

5-15-1

11-7-8

3.49 (T4th)

2.58 (4th)

24.5 (2nd)

83.5 (5th)

8 (T13th)

7 (T14th)

14.06 (7th)

21-5-3

12-4

5-3

7-1

12-2

5-1

8-1

6-1

5-0

1-2

0-3

5-2

2.88

1.63

16.4%

79.6%

3

0

14.31

6-0

Series M (Best of Seven)
Florida

Everblades vs
NHL Affiliate:  St. Louis Montreal
AHL Affiliate: Springfield Laval

Hargrove - 6

Lambdin - 8

Hargrove - 12

Sambrook - 11

Gicewicz - 3

Betts - 2

Hargrove - 2

Johnson, 10-4, 1.52 GAA

49-15-8

26-9-1

23-6-7

30-3-3

23-1-2

31-1-2

13-6-3

8-1-3

13-8-3

10-13-3

18-5-8

3.35 (9th)

2.29 (2nd)

17.9 (21st)

81.9 (T12th)

12 (1st)

9 (T20th)

15.68 (4th)

38-10-4

10-5

4-3

6-2

7-0

5-0

6-0

3-3

2-1

2-2

2-4

4-2

2.60

1.93

19.0%

94.2%

2

3

15.93

10-3

Trois-Rivières 

Lions

Dec. 1, 2021
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 5 at Florida 4

Dec. 2, 2021
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Florida 2

Dec. 4, 2021
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6 at Florida 3

Mar. 17, 2023
FLORIDA 7 at Trois-Rivières 5

Mar. 18, 2023
Florida 1 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 2


