



Eastern Conference Finals

Series M (Best of Seven)



**Florida
Everblades**



**Trois-Rivières
Lions**

NHL Affiliate: St. Louis
AHL Affiliate: Springfield

**Montreal
Laval**

* Florida is appearing in the Conference Finals for 10th time in team history and for the sixth time in the last seven postseasons.

* Trois-Rivières won North Division title for the first time in team history and is making its first-ever appearance in the Conference Finals.

* Everblades' head coach Brad Ralph is ECHL all-time leader in postseason games coached (168) and wins (105).

* Lions' head coach Ron Choules is 76-49-16 in the regular season and 14-8 in the Kelly Cup Playoffs

PLAYOFF HISTORY

FLORIDA

Appearances: 25

TROIS-RIVIÈRES

Appearances: 3

OVERALL	2025
174-119	10-5
40-22	4-0

OVERALL	2025
17-12	12-4
2-0	2-0

PLAYOFF RECORD
OVERTIME GAMES

PLAYOFF LEADERS

FLORIDA

Hargrove - 6
Lambdin - 8
Hargrove - 12
Sambrook - 11
Gicewicz - 3
Betts - 2
Hargrove - 2
Johnson, 10-4, 1.52 GAA

GOALS

ASSISTS

POINTS

+/-

PP GOALS

SH GOALS

GW GOALS

GOALENDING LEADER

TROIS-RIVIÈRES

Beaucage/Beauregard - 8
X. Cormier - 11
Beaucage - 13
McLeod - 13
Beaucage/Beauregard - 2
Ducharme/Nijhoff - 1
Beaucage/Ducharme - 2
Cavallin, 10-4, 1.68 GAA

FLORIDA

OVERALL PLAYOFFS

49-15-8	10-5
26-9-1	4-3
23-6-7	6-2
30-3-3	7-0
23-1-2	5-0
31-1-2	6-0
13-6-3	3-3
8-1-3	2-1
13-8-3	2-2
10-13-3	2-4
18-5-8	4-2
3.35 (9th)	2.60
2.29 (2nd)	1.93
17.9 (21st)	19.0%
81.9 (T12th)	94.2%
12 (1st)	2
9 (T20th)	3
15.68 (4th)	15.93
38-10-4	10-3

RECORD

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

SCORING FIRST

LEADING AFTER 1ST

LEADING AFTER 2ND

TIED AFTER 1ST

TIED AFTER 2ND

TRAILING AFTER 1ST

TRAILING AFTER 2ND

ONE-GOAL GAMES

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

SHORTHANDED GF

SHORTHANDED GA

PENALTY MINUTES

OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT

TROIS-RIVIÈRES

OVERALL PLAYOFFS

45-19-8	12-4
24-6-6	5-3
21-13-2	7-1
34-8-6	12-2
25-6-4	5-1
34-1-5	8-1
14-6-3	6-1
6-3-2	5-0
6-7-1	1-2
5-15-1	0-3
11-7-8	5-2
3.49 (T4th)	2.88
2.58 (4th)	1.63
24.5 (2nd)	16.4%
83.5 (5th)	79.6%
8 (T13th)	3
7 (T14th)	0
14.06 (7th)	14.31
21-5-3	6-0

SCHEDULE

Trois-Rivières wins series 4-2

May 17

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1 at Florida 0

May 18

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 2 at Florida 1

May 21

FLORIDA 4 at Trois-Rivières 2

May 23

FLORIDA 4 at Trois-Rivières 0

May 24

Florida 1 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3

May 27

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6 at Florida 0

ALL-TIME RESULTS

Dec. 1, 2021

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 5 at Florida 4

Dec. 2, 2021

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Florida 2

Dec. 4, 2021

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6 at Florida 3

Mar. 17, 2023

FLORIDA 7 at Trois-Rivières 5

Mar. 18, 2023

Florida 1 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 2